I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
150-33 (LS)		Relative to recognizing and congratulating Danny Vincent Cruz Flores on the occasion of his retirement as a Real Property Tax Appraiser II of the Guam Department of Revenue and Taxation; and to further commending him for his hard work and dedication to the government of Guam.	11:56 a.m.	07/30/15 11:00 a.m.					07/29/15

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 150-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada FRANK B. AGUON, JR. Frank F. Blas, Jr. B. J.F. Cruz James V. Espaldon Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes R. J. Respicio Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Mary Camacho Torres N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Danny Vincent Cruz Flores on the occasion of his retirement as a Real Property Tax Appraiser II of the Guam Department of Revenue and Taxation; and to further commending him for his hard work and dedication to the government of Guam.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN* 2 *GUÅHAN*:

WHEREAS, Danny Vincent Cruz Flores was born on July 21, 1950; and
currently resides in the village of *Mongmong*; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Flores is the son of the late Juan Flores Flores and Nieves
 Cruz Flores, and the brother of five (5) siblings; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Flores is married to Joanne Marie Attao Flores; and is a proud father of three (3) children – Dennis, Jolyn, and Eric; and is also blessed with seven (7) grandchildren - Shayden, Shaylen, Shyene, Daesha, Terijo, Taylor, and Paul Junior; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Flores is a 1970 alumnus of George Washington High
School; and he attended the University of Guam, the American Institute of Banking,
and the San Jose City College in California; and

WHEREAS, on July 17, 2006, Mr. Flores began his employment with the
Department of Revenue and Taxation, where he was assigned to serve as a Real
Property Tax Appraiser I under the Real Property Tax Division; and

WHEREAS, on August 11, 2014, Mr. Flores was promoted to the position of
 Real Property Tax Appraiser II because of his commitment and excellent work; and

WHEREAS, during the 2014 Re-Valuation Project conducted by the Department of Revenue and Taxation, Mr. Flores worked closely with Cornerstone Valuation Guam to ensure that the twenty year old outdated real property tax structure reflected the true real property value of today; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Flores has been the consummate professional, always treating
his superiors, co-workers and members of the public with warmth, friendliness,
professionalism, and a sense of humor; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Flores was an active member of the Revenue and Taxation Employees Association (RATEA); and on January 1, 2007, he was nominated and served as the Vice President of the Department's Employees Association. He had also played on the RATEA softball team which placed second overall in the Government of Guam Softball League in June 2007; now therefore, be it 1 **RESOLVED,** that *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, 2 on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Danny Vincent Cruz 3 Flores on the occasion of his retirement as a Real Property Tax Appraiser II of the 4 Guam Department of Revenue and Taxation; and does further commend him for his 5 hard work and dedication to the government of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,
the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr.
Danny C. Flores; to John Camacho, Director, Department of Revenue and Taxation;
and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 29TH DAY OF JULY 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary